
2/4/2020 Community Resource Centers | San Diego Gas & Electric

https://www.sdge.com/wildfire-safety/community-resource-centers 1/4

Languages (/translate) Outages (/residential/customer-service/outage-center/outage-map)

Community Resource Centers for areas

affected by Power Shutoffs

If we anticipate the power to be off for an extended period, we may open Community Resource

Centers in affected areas. These facilities are places residents can go to get water and snacks,

charge their phones, and get up-to-date information on outages.  If we open any of the Community

Resource Centers, we’ll notify customers in affected areas about these resources and corresponding

hours of operation.

We normally alert customers in affected areas by phone. Customers who sign up for outage

notifications will also be contacted by their choice of phone, email and/or text. Our website, social

media platforms, and news media outlets will also be used to broadcast information about areas

affected by Power Shutoffs and resources available.

Community Resource Centers offer water, snacks, phone charging, ice, water trucks for livestock

(residents should bring their own vessel for transporting water), and up-to-date information on

outages.

Community Resource Centers

Facility Name
Community

Served
Circuit Address

Descanso Branch

Library

Descanso C79 9545 River Dr,

Descanso, CA 91916

Lake Morena

Community

Church

Lake Morena C449 29765 Oak Drive,

Campo, CA 91906

https://www.sdge.com/translate
https://www.sdge.com/residential/customer-service/outage-center/outage-map
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Facility Name
Community

Served
Circuit Address

Potrero

Community

Center

Potrero C157 24550 Highway 94,

Potrero, CA 91963

Pine Valley

Improvement Club

Pine Valley C442 28890 Old Highway 80,

Pine Valley, CA 91962

Whispering Winds

Catholic Camp

Julian C222 17606 Harrison Park

Road, Julian, CA 92036

Jacumba Highland

Community

Center

Jacumba C444 44645 Old Highway 80,

Jacumba, CA 91934

Dulzura

Community

Center

Dulzura C157 1136 Community

Building Road, Dulzura,

CA 91917

Warner Springs

Resource Center

Warner

Springs

C210 30950 CA-79, Warner

Springs, CA 92086

Information Centers

Facility Name
Community

Served
Circuit Address

Valley Center

Branch Library 

Valley Center C908 29200 Cole Grade Rd,

Valley Center, CA 92082
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Facility Name
Community

Served
Circuit Address

Ramona Branch

Library

Ramona C972 1275 Main Street,

Ramona, CA 92065

 

Do we have your current contact

information?

Update now (https://www.sdge.com/myaccount?
webSyncID=1e10e3cd-473a-667a-37ae-

23ec9273c25a&sessionGUID=eb738ba1-4357-c1b4-b347-
21114aa217d3)

Rates & Regulations (/rates-and-regulations)

FERC Standards of Conduct - Order 717 (/rates-and-regulations/ferc-standards-conduct-order-717)

CPUC Postings (/rates-and-regulations/proceedings)

Total Electric Rates (/total-electric-rates)

Energy Data Request (https://energydata.sdge.com/)

Energy Innovation Center (/energy-innovation-center)

Major Projects (/major-projects)

Careers (/careers)

Customer Choice (/customer-choice)
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owners. All rights reserved.

(/)

Terms & Conditions (/terms-and-conditions)

Customer Service (/residential/customer-service/contact-us)

Privacy Center (/privacy)
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